The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitchTM 10K Modular LAN Chassis platform is a high-capacity, high-performance
modular Ethernet LAN switch based on our state-of-the-art Alcatel-Lucent Operating System (AOS) that is
field proven in enterprise, service provider, and data center environments. The OmniSwitch 10K delivers
uninterrupted network uptime with non-stop Layer 2 and Layer 3 forwarding and in-service software upgrades.
Deep packet buffers, a lossless virtual output queuing (VOQ) fabric, and extensive traffic management
capabilities improve application performance and user experience. Its scalability — beyond 5.12 terabits —
will meet your bandwidth requirements for today and tomorrow. OmniSwitch 10K Multi-Chassis Link
Aggregation (MC-LAG) and Ethernet Ring Protection (ERP) simplifies Layer 2 network deployments and

-XX country power cord designator
OS10K-PS-24D OS10K DC power supply. Provides up to 2.4 kW of power. 36v-72v DC input power
Ordering information
Chassis and power supplies
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OS10K-CMM OS10K Chassis Management Module with SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4). The OS10K-CMM Chassis Management Module
includes a processor module, a fabric module, and AOS software with advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
OS10K-CFM OS10K Chassis Fabric Module. OS10K-CFM provides additional switch capacity and increased fabric redundancy
Management and switching fabric modules
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OS10K-XNI-U32S OS10K network interface card includes 32 unpopulated 10G SFP+ ports. Supports standard tables for L2, L3 and
ACL policies
OS10K-GNI-U48E OS10K Gigabit network interface card includes 48 unpopulated wire rate 1000BaseX SFP ports. This Enhanced
linecard is MPLS ready, and provides large table support for L2, L3, and ACL policies
OS10K-GNI-C48E OS10K Gigabit network interface card offers 48 wire rate RJ-45 1000Base-T ports. This Enhanced linecard is
MPLS ready, and provides large table support for L2, L3, and ACL policies
Network interface cards
Contact your Alcatel-Lucent reseller for additional information on country specific power cords and a complete list of Alcatel-Lucent SFP+ and SFP transceivers.
Service and support